

|  
ITEM NO.73

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2544/2013

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KISHORE SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 02/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr M.P.Singh, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file the spare copies within a week and on compliance notice be issued forthwith through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service. In the event of default matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

If complied, list again on 16.8.2013.

| (M.A.SAYEED)  
| REGISTRAR |

hj